Teacher's Profile

PERSONAL PROFILE

Name DR. A.P.S. CHAUHAN

Father's Name Shri K.S. Chauhan

Date of Birth 06th September 1968

Marital Status Married

Nationality Indian

Designation Professor, Department of KriyaSharir

Address (Office) Govt. Autonomous Ashtang Ayurved College, Lokmanya Nagar, Keshar Bag Road,

Indore (M.P.) 452009

Address (Residence) 367, KeshavKunj, Lokmanya Nagar, Keshar Bag Road, Indore (M.P.) 452009

Contact No. 0731-2473767, 0731-2472767 (Fax)

Mobile 09425953026

email ajitschauhan@gmail.com

QUALIFICATION

> B.A.M.S. from Jiwaji University, Gwalior, 1993

> MD (KriyaSharir) from Jiwaji University, Gwalior, 1997

TEACHING EXPERIENCE

Name of the Institute	Designation	From	То
Govt. Ashtang Ayurved College, Indore	Lecturer	07-06-1999	28-01-2009
Govt. Ashtang Ayurved College, Indore	Reader	29-01-2009	24-02-2015
Govt. Ashtang Ayurved College, Indore	Professor	25-02-2015	Till date

PROFESSIONAL PROFILE

- > Member of board of studies MPSMU Jabalpur
- > Chairman board of studies DAVV Indore
- Member board of studies Jiwaji University Gwalior (M.P.)
- Registration No. 46798 (Madhya Pradesh Ayurvedic, Unani & Prakritik Chikitsa Board, Bhopal, M. P.)
- Central Council of Indian Medicine Teacher's Code No. AYKS00148



MEMBERSHIPS

- Vice president Vishwa Ayurved Parishad
- ➤ Life member of National Integrated Medical Association Indore
- > Life member of GPA Indore

PUBLICATIONS

- > More than 08 research article published in National & International Journals
- ➤ Number of articles published in periodicals &magazines